ETAS ID: TM477478

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Silicon Valley Bank		06/04/2018	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Kapow Events, Inc.		
Street Address:	233 South Wacker Drive, 84th Floor		
City:	Chicago		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60606		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4402470	KAPOW EVENTS

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9169303201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

9169303263 Phone:

Email: amanda.modesto@dlapiper.com

**Correspondent Name:** Carissa Bouwer, Esq.

Address Line 1: 555 Mission Street, Suite 2400

Address Line 2: DLA Piper LLP (US)

San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105-2933 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	422063-000002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carissa Bouwer
SIGNATURE:	/Carissa Bouwer/
DATE SIGNED:	06/11/2018

### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=Kapow - Signed SVB IP Release#page1.tif source=Kapow - Signed SVB IP Release#page2.tif source=Kapow - Signed SVB IP Release#page3.tif source=Kapow - Signed SVB IP Release#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006395 FRAME: 0516

900454055

source=Kapow - Signed SVB IP Release#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006395 FRAME: 0517

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, dated as of June 4, 2018 (this "IP Collateral Release") is made by SILICON VALLEY BANK ("Bank"), in favor of KAPOW EVENTS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Borrower") as follows:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of August 29, 2014 (as the same may have been amended, modified or replaced from time to time, the "IP Security Agreement": capitalized terms used herein have the definition provided for in the IP Security Agreement), pursuant to which Borrower granted Bank a security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in, to and under its intellectual property;

WHEREAS, Borrower has requested that Bank release its security interest in and to the copyright assets as more particularly described on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Released Copyrights");

WHEREAS, Borrower has requested that Bank release its security interest in and to the patent assets as more particularly described on Schedule B attached hereto (the "Released Patents");

WHEREAS, Borrower has requested that Bank release its security interest in and to the trademark assets as more particularly described on Schedule C attached hereto (the "Released Trademarks"): and

WHEREAS, Borrower has requested that Bank release its security interest in and to the mask works or similar rights as more particularly described on Schedule D attached hereto (the "Released Mask Works");

WHEREAS, Borrower has requested that Bank release its security interest in and to the various intellectual property assets set forth in Sections (b), (c), (g), (h), (i), and (j) of the IP Security Agreement (together with the Released Patents, Released Trademarks, Released Copyrights, and Released Mask Works, collectively, the "Released IP Collateral").

NOW, THEREFORE, Bank, without recourse, representation or warranty and at Borrower's sole cost and expense, hereby releases all of its right, title and interest in and to the Released IP Collateral.

SILICON VALLEY BANK

Printed Name: Macc

Title: Diractor

1

# EXHIBIT A

Copyrights

Description Registration/Application Number Registration/Application Date

None

# EXHIBIT B

Patents

Description Registration/Application Number Registration/Application Date

None

# EXHIBIT C

Trademarks

Description Registration/Application Number Registration/Application Date

Kapow Events 4,402,470 9/17/2013

### EXHIBIT D

Mask Works

Description Registration/Application Number Registration/Application Date

None

5

TRADEMARK REEL: 006395 FRAME: 0522